
The Holston Valley Baptist Association held their 142nd
Annual Meeting on Monday, October 20, 2025. The theme of
the annual meeting was Abide in the Vine which was taken
from John 15:4. Over 220 people who represented 35 of our
HVBA churches attended the meeting. The evening was a
wonderful time filled with reports on numerous ministries in
the association, worship music, devotionals, prayer, and a
sermon from our Director of Missions, Mark Roberts. We are
so grateful to everyone who came and to Oak Grove Baptist
Church for graciously hosting our meeting.
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MISSION-AIDER

ANNUAL MEETING 

Chris Seal, Pastor of Elm
Springs Baptist Church, led in

prayer.

Oak Grove Baptist Church
provided a delicious meal!

Jason Clevinger, Pastor of
Persia Baptist Church, led in

prayer.

Over 220 people from 35 HVBA
churches attended the meeting.



ANNUAL MEETING

Gene Nelson from the Tennessee Baptist Mission Board
presented a plaque to the HVBA for Golden Offering giving.

Kristen Williams, Director of the Pregnancy Center, gave her
annual report.

James Shackelford was recognized for going above and 
beyond in his service as HVBA Disaster Relief Leader this year. 

Father and sons, Jerry Lawson (McKinneys Chapel Baptist Church,
Zach Lawson (Fishers Creek Baptist Church), and Jason Lawson

(Speedwell Baptist Church) led a devotional and prayer.

Oak Grove Baptist Church Choir led by Doug Wagner provided
the worship music for the evening.

Tommy Seals, Pastor of Sneedville First Baptist Church led a
prayer and devotional with his son, Caleb Seals, Pastor of

Hickory Cove Baptist Church.

Mark Roberts presented Stevie Rogers, Moderator, 
a plaque to honor his service this year.

Stevie Rogers welcomes incoming Associate Moderator, Ed
Stroud of Morrisetts Chapel Baptist Church.



CANEY
CREEK

CHURCHES 
WITHOUT
PASTORS

Choptack
Lyons Park

Mount Pleasant

ln September 
Caney Creek 
Baptist Church 
in Rogersville 
celebrated 
their 75  th

anniversary. 
Mark Roberts 
presented 
pastor Billy 
Ray Carmack 
and members 
Nick Russell, 
Chad Russell, and Pam Russell a certificate to
celebrate the occasion.

 Gifts
Belmont
Bentleys Chapel
Bethel
Big Creek
Burem
Caney Creek
Cave Springs
Choptack 
Christians Bend
Church Hill FBC
Cool Branch
Cross Anchor Cowboy
Duck Creek
East Rogersville
Elm Springs
Fishers Creek
Gills Chapel
Gravelly
Henards Chapel
Hickory Cove
Howes Chapel
Independence
Indian Ridge
Keplar
Kyles Ford
Lone Oak
Looneys Chapel
Lyons Park
McKinneys Chapel
McPheeters Bend
Mooresburg
Morrisetts Chapel
Mount Pleasant
New Hope
New Life
North Fork
Oak Grove
Persia
Prices Grove
Ridgeview
Rogersville FBC
Shady Grove
Shepards Chapel
Sneedville FBC
Speedwell
Surgoinsville FBC
Tar Pine
Tunnell Hill
Valley View
War Creek-Eidson
War Creek-Sneedville
West View
TBMB Supplement
Church Directed Gifts
Other
Total  

50.00
0.00

398.84
200.00
500.00

25.00
0.00
0.00

125.00
2083.34

0.00
0.00

100.00
350.00

0.00
0.00

1195.20
416.67
903.28
682.51

0.00
0.00

249.48
0.00
0.00

30.00
51.75

30.00
200.00
355.93

0.00
0.00

15.00
0.00
0.00

129.92
2040.40

50.00
500.00

0.00
833.33

0.00
550.00
340.07
50.00

397.64
0.00

229.71
0.00
0.00
0.00

170.60
626.00

0.00
4405.63
18285.30

450.00
270.00
1856.26
1800.00
4623.99
225.00

0.00
1613.00
1250.00

16666.72
420.00

0.00
900.00

3509.25
0.00
0.00

7485.63
3750.03
6943.54
5694.06
2000.00

0.00
2447.52

0.00
120.00
270.00
572.32
270.00

2000.00
3361.49

0.00
1875.00
150.00

0.00
750.00
1169.94

17386.36
450.00
500.00
7583.23
7500.01
630.00

2750.00
3130.58
500.00

4446.92
0.00

3182.25
590.00

0.00
0.00

1706.00
5634.00
7954.32

22034.22
158421.64

Balance and Receipts
Disbursements in September 2025                  
Balance October 1, 2025

71032.62
13704.99
57327.63

Financial Report 
September2025

Balance September 1, 2025                          52747.32

September 2025



207 Hawkins Street
Rogersville, TN 37857

HVBA: 423-272-7318
PC: 423-272-7309

       Find us online:
 

Associational Missionary

Mark Roberts
hvbamissions@gmail.com

Ministry Assistant

Melinda Eidson
hvbaoffice@gmail.com

Pregnancy Center Director

Kristen Williams
hcphcrog@gmail.com

Kyles Ford Baptist Church
Rev. Eddie Elkins

Lone Oak Baptist Church
Rev. Mark Helton

Want to join us on 
our Guatemala 
mission trip 
March 14 -21, 
2026? We will 
host a medical 
clinic and deliver 
food bags and 
water filters to 
those in need. 
Both those with medical experience and those without
will be needed. A $100.00 deposit is due by December
1st to secure your spot. Contact us at 423-272-7318 or
423-272-7318 for more information. 
NOVEMBER
CHURCHES

MISSION TRIP

 Website:
www.hvbaptist.org

Facebook: 
Holston Valley Baptist Association
Hawkins County Pregnancy Center

Instagram: 
holstonvalleybaptistassoc

hawkinscountypregnancycenter
X: 

HVBaptistAssoc

Holston Valley
Baptist

Association

Looneys Chapel Baptist Church
Rev. John Seymore

Lynn Garden Baptist Church
Rev. Rick Meade


