

ANNUAL MEETING

The Holston Valley Baptist Association held their 142nd Annual Meeting on Monday, October 20, 2025. The theme of the annual meeting was Abide in the Vine which was taken from John 15:4. Over 220 people who represented 35 of our HVBA churches attended the meeting. The evening was a wonderful time filled with reports on numerous ministries in the association, worship music, devotionals, prayer, and a sermon from our Director of Missions, Mark Roberts. We are so grateful to everyone who came and to Oak Grove Baptist Church for graciously hosting our meeting.



Oak Grove Baptist Church provided a delicious meal!



Over 220 people from 35 HVBA churches attended the meeting.



Chris Seal, Pastor of Elm Springs Baptist Church, led in prayer.



Jason Clevinger, Pastor of Persia Baptist Church, led in prayer.

ANNUAL MEETING



Oak Grove Baptist Church Choir led by Doug Wagner provided the worship music for the evening.



Stevie Rogers welcomes incoming Associate Moderator, Ed Stroud of Morrisetts Chapel Baptist Church.



Mark Roberts presented Stevie Rogers, Moderator, a plaque to honor his service this year.



Tommy Seals, Pastor of Sneedville First Baptist Church led a prayer and devotional with his son, Caleb Seals, Pastor of Hickory Cove Baptist Church.



Gene Nelson from the Tennessee Baptist Mission Board presented a plaque to the HVBA for Golden Offering giving.



Kristen Williams, Director of the Pregnancy Center, gave her annual report.



James Shackelford was recognized for going above and beyond in his service as HVBA Disaster Relief Leader this year.



Father and sons, Jerry Lawson (McKinneys Chapel Baptist Church, Zach Lawson (Fishers Creek Baptist Church), and Jason Lawson (Speedwell Baptist Church) led a devotional and prayer.

CANEY CREEK

In September
Caney Creek
Baptist Church
in Rogersville
celebrated
their 75th
anniversary.
Mark Roberts
presented
pastor Billy
Ray Carmack
and members
Nick Russell,



Chad Russell, and Pam Russell a certificate to celebrate the occasion.



CHURCHES WITHOUT PASTORS

Choptack Lyons Park Mount Pleasant

Financial Report September 2025

•		
Balance September 1, 2025		52747.32
Gifts	September	2025
Belmont	50.00	450.00
Bentleys Chapel	0.00	270.00
Bethel	398.84	1856.26
Big Creek	200.00	1800.00
Burem	500.00	4623.99
Caney Creek	25.00	225.00
Cave Springs	0.00	0.00
Choptack	0.00	1613.00
Christians Bend	125.00	1250.00
Church Hill FBC	2083.34	16666.72
Cool Branch	0.00	420.00
Cross Anchor Cowboy	0.00	0.00
Duck Creek	100.00	900.00
East Rogersville	350.00	3509.25
Elm Springs	0.00	0.00
Fishers Creek	0.00	0.00
Gills Chapel	1195.20	7485.63
Gravelly	416.67	3750.03
Henards Chapel	903.28	6943.54
Hickory Cove	682.51	5694.06
Howes Chapel	0.00	2000.00
Independence	0.00	0.00
Indian Ridge	249.48	2447.52
Keplar	0.00	0.00
Kyles Ford	0.00	120.00
Lone Oak	30.00	270.00
Looneys Chapel	51.75	572.32
Lyons Park	30.00	270.00
McKinneys Chapel	200.00	2000.00
McPheeters Bend	355.93	3361.49
Mooresburg	0.00	0.00
Morrisetts Chapel	0.00	1875.00
Mount Pleasant	15.00	150.00
New Hope	0.00	0.00
New Life	0.00	750.00
North Fork	129.92	1169.94
Oak Grove	2040.40	17386.36
Persia	50.00	450.00
Prices Grove	500.00	500.00
Ridgeview	0.00	7583.23
Rogersville FBC	833.33	7500.01
Shady Grove	0.00	630.00
Shepards Chapel	550.00	2750.00
Sneedville FBC	340.07	3130.58
Speedwell	50.00	500.00
Surgoinsville FBC	397.64	4446.92
Tar Pine	0.00	0.00
Tunnell Hill	229.71	3182.25
Valley View	0.00	590.00
War Creek-Eidson	0.00	0.00
War Creek-Sneedville	0.00	0.00
West View	170.60	1706.00
TBMB Supplement	626.00	5634.00
Church Directed Gifts	0.00	7954.32
Other	4405.63	22034.22
Total	18285.30	158421.64
Balance and Receipts		71032.62
Disbursements in September 2025		13704.99
Balance October 1, 2025		57327.63

MISSION TRIP

Want to join us on our Guatemala mission trip March 14 -21, 2026? We will host a medical clinic and deliver food bags and water filters to those in need.



Both those with medical experience and those without will be needed. A \$100.00 deposit is due by December 1st to secure your spot. Contact us at 423-272-7318 or 423-272-7318 for more information.

NOVEMBER CHURCHES



Kyles Ford Baptist Church Rev. Eddie Elkins



Lone Oak Baptist Church Rev. Mark Helton



Looneys Chapel Baptist Church Rev. John Seymore



Lynn Garden Baptist Church Rev. Rick Meade

Holston Valley Baptist Association

207 Hawkins Street Rogersville, TN 37857

HVBA: 423-272-7318 PC: 423-272-7309

Find us online:



Website: www.hvbaptist.org
Facebook:

Holston Valley Baptist Association Hawkins County Pregnancy Center Instagram:

holstonvalleybaptistassoc hawkinscountypregnancycenter X·

HVBaptistAssoc

Associational Missionary

Mark Roberts hvbamissions@gmail.com

Ministry Assistant

Melinda Eidson hvbaoffice@gmail.com

Pregnancy Center Director

Kristen Williams hcphcrog@gmail.com

